STATE OF WISCONSIN

RECEIVED

11-04-2014

**COURT OF APPEALS** 

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

#### **DISTRICT III**

## Appeal Case No. 2014 AP 001193-CR Pierce County Case Number 2012CT000015

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

TYLER M. PASCH,

**Defendant-Appellant.** 

#### **BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

#### AN APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED IN THE PIERCE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE JOSEPH D. BOLES PRESIDING

Rory E. O'Sullivan Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1088644

Pierce County Courthouse 414 W. Main Street P.O. Box 808 Ellsworth, WI Pierce County (715) 273-6750

<b>TABLE OF CONTENTS</b>
--------------------------

TABLE OF CONTENTS I
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES II
ISSUES1
I. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT APPLIED THE GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
ARGUMENT
I. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT APPLIED THE GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION
A. THE <i>DEARBORN</i> GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION APPLIES TO MR. PASCH
B. THE APPLICATION OF THE <i>DEARBORN</i> GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION IN A PARTICULAR CASE DOES NOT REQUIRE AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING
C. THE ISSUE OF WHETHER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING IS REQUIRED BEFORE THE GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION CAN BE APPLIED IS NOT PROPERLY BEFORE THE COURT
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## **CASES CITED**

## **UNITED STATE SUPREME COURT**

Arizona v. Evans 514 U.S. 1, 115 S. Ct. 1185, 131 L.Ed.2d 34 (1995)
<i>Herring v. United States</i>
555 U.S. 135, 129 S. Ct. 695, 172 L.Ed.2d 496 (2009) 
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> 133 S. Ct. 1563 (2013) 
WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT
<i>State v. Bohling</i> 494 N.W.2d 399, 173 Wis. 2d 529 (1993) 
<i>State v. Dearborn</i> 2010 WI 84, 327 Wis. 2d 252, 786 N.W.2d 97 (2010) 
<i>State v. Huebner</i> 2000 WI 59, 235 Wis.2d 486, 611 N.W.2d 727 (2000) 
<i>State v. Van Camp</i> 213 Wis. 2d 131, 569 N.W.2d 577 (1997) 
WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS
State v. Reese 2014 WI App 27, 353 Wis.2d 266, 844 N.W.2d 396 (2007)
